Email: sales@venkel.com   |   Phone: 512.794.0081   |   Toll Free: 800.950.8365   |   Web: www.venkel.com 1Rev: 05/2022-A
C SERIES
GENERAL PURPOSE CERAMIC CAPACITORS
SIZE L W T MIN. E/B
01005
0.016 ± 0.0008
(0.4 ± 0.02)
0.008 ± 0.0008

•  Ceramic monolithic structure provides excellent reliability
Example P/N: C0805C0G500-101JNP
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
1 Ceramic Body  (dielectric) 4 Nickel Plating
2 Inner Electrode 5 Tin Plating
3 Inner Termination
STRUCTURE
C 0805 C0G 500 - 101 J N P ☐ ☐
Series Size
01005
0201
0402
0504
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
2220
22212
Temperature
Characteristic
(Dielectric)
C0G
X7R
X7S
X6S
X5R
Y5V
Z5U
Rated Voltage
1st two digits
are significant
followed by
number of zeroes.
4R0 = 4.0 VDCW
6R3 = 6.3 VDCW
100 = 10 VDCW
160 = 16 VDCW
250 = 25 VDCW
500 = 50 VDCW
630 = 63 VDCW
101 = 100 VDCW
Capacitance
(picofarads)
1st two digits
are significant,
followed by
number of
zeroes.  e.g:
101 = 100pF
R denotes
decimal
6R8 = 6.8pF
Tolerance
* B = ± 0.1pF
* C = ± 0.25pF
* D = ± 0.5pF
F = ± 1%
G = ± 2%
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
N = ± 30%
Z = +80 - 20%
*  For values below
10pF only.
Termination
N = 100% matte
Tin (Sn) over Nickel
* P = Palladium Silver
*  G = Gold over Nickel
Pb =  90% Tin (Sn) /10%